

**Waukesha Water Utility, City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, Contract Package 6 (#6923865)**

Owner: Waukesha Water Utility

Solicitor: Greeley and Hansen LLC

05/14/2020 10:00 AM CDT

				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
				S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc.		Walsh Construction Company II, LLC		
Se	Line	Item Description	UoF	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Concur with the Waukesha Water Utility Commission.</b>										
Contract Package 6 Base Bid Section						\$59,990,000.00		\$64,865,325.00		\$74,290,425.59
	1	100 Mobilization and Demobilization (4 Per	LS	1	\$2,100,000.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00
	2	200 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
	3A	300 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline (Oper	LF	23928	\$365.00	\$8,733,720.00	\$330.00	\$7,896,240.00	\$332.17	\$7,948,163.76
	3B	301 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline (Oper	LF	2281	\$470.00	\$1,072,070.00	\$515.00	\$1,174,715.00	\$479.03	\$1,092,667.43
	3C	302 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline (Oper	LF	26099	\$525.00	\$13,701,975.00	\$550.00	\$14,354,450.00	\$531.64	\$13,875,272.36
	4	400 36-Inch HDPE Return Flow Pipeline (Ho	LF	6353	\$1,100.00	\$6,988,300.00	\$2,150.00	\$13,658,950.00	\$2,044.94	\$12,991,503.82
	5	500 30-Inch Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeli	LF	893	\$1,900.00	\$1,696,700.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,415,405.00	\$1,419.85	\$1,267,926.05
	6A	600 Butterfly Valves, 30-Inch, Direct Buried	EA	9	\$30,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$25,723.17	\$231,508.53
	6B	601 Butterfly Valves, 30-Inch, In Vault	EA	5	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$79,242.07	\$396,210.35
	7A	700 Air Valve Assemblies, Type I	EA	10	\$105,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$83,312.10	\$833,121.00
	7B	701 Air Valve Assemblies, Type II	EA	8	\$105,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$75,657.88	\$605,263.04
	8	800 Blow-Off Assemblies	EA	15	\$30,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$25,267.70	\$379,015.50
	9	900 Cathodic Protection	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$407,219.00	\$407,219.00
	10	1000 Base Course	TON	16589	\$30.00	\$497,670.00	\$40.00	\$663,560.00	\$37.00	\$613,793.00
	11A	1100 Road Pavement, Asphalt	TON	3711	\$170.00	\$630,870.00	\$130.00	\$482,430.00	\$105.00	\$389,655.00
	11B	1101 Road Pavement, 9-Inch Concrete	SY	519	\$130.00	\$67,470.00	\$75.00	\$38,925.00	\$74.25	\$38,535.75
	11C	1102 Road Pavement, Mill and Overlay	SY	38783	\$25.00	\$969,575.00	\$15.00	\$581,745.00	\$11.25	\$436,308.75
	12	1200 Final Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$73,865.32	\$73,865.32
	13	1300 Curb and Gutter	LF	5064	\$40.00	\$202,560.00	\$45.00	\$227,880.00	\$40.50	\$205,092.00
	14A	1400 Pedestrian Pavement, Asphalt	TON	1965	\$175.00	\$343,875.00	\$115.00	\$225,975.00	\$80.00	\$157,200.00
	14B	1401 Pedestrian Pavement, Concrete Sidewa	SY	55	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$185.00	\$10,175.00	\$89.10	\$4,900.50
	15A	1500 Driveway Pavement, Asphalt	TON	110	\$400.00	\$44,000.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00
	15B	1501 Driveway Pavement, Concrete	SY	851	\$140.00	\$119,140.00	\$80.00	\$68,080.00	\$86.40	\$73,526.40
	16	1600 Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
	17	1700 Landscape, Wetland, and Agricultural R	SY	13590	\$70.00	\$951,300.00	\$150.00	\$2,038,500.00	\$14.27	\$193,929.30
	18	1800 Outfall Facilities	LS	1	\$2,944,465.00	\$2,944,465.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,770,000.00	\$2,770,000.00
	19	1900 Process Control System Integration	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$149,494.95	\$149,494.95
	20	2000 18-Inch Sanitary Sewer (Open Cut)	LF	3963	\$3,200.00	\$12,681,600.00	\$2,265.00	\$8,976,195.00	\$5,548.00	\$21,986,724.00
	21	2100 Sewer Manholes	EA	12	\$39,000.00	\$468,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$27,698.29	\$332,379.48
	22	2200 18-Inch Sanitary Sewer Connection to E	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
	23	2300 60th Street Lift Station Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	24	2400 60th Street Lift Station Demolition	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
	25A	2500 Additional Quantities, Earth Excavation	CY	1000	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$33.08	\$33,080.00
	25B	2501 Additional Quantities, Rock Excavation	CY	220	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$145.00	\$31,900.00	\$56.61	\$12,454.20
	25C	2502 Additional Quantities, Select Fill	CY	220	\$28.00	\$6,160.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$25.52	\$5,614.40
	25D	2503 Additional Quantities, Flowable Fill and	CY	1000	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00	\$48.38	\$48,380.00
	25E	2504 Additional Quantities, Pipe Bedding	CY	220	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.78	\$6,771.60
	25F	2505 Additional Quantities, Class D Concrete	CY	1000	\$500.00	\$500,000.00	\$500.00	\$500,000.00	\$128.82	\$128,820.00
	25G	2506 Additional Quantities, Geotextile Fabric	SF	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.07	\$700.00
	25H	2507 Additional Quantities, Polystyrene Insu	SF	2000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
	25I	2508 Additional Quantities, Groundwater Ba	EA	10	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,583.01	\$15,830.10
Contract Package 6 Allowance Items						\$210,000.00		\$210,000.00		\$210,000.00
	A1	A100 Disposal of Unforeseen Impacted Mate	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	A2	A101 Disposal of Unforeseen Impacted Mate	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	A3	A102 Unforeseen Landscape, Wetland, and A	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	A4	A103 Culvert under Driveway to Outfall Facili	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	A5	A104 Abandoned Gas Main Asbestos Abatem	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Bid Alternate No. 1 Contract Package 5 and Contract Package 6 Combined Bid						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$116,273,486.81
	0.1	100 Mobilization and Demobilization (Contr	LS	1					\$4,600,000.00	\$4,600,000.00
	0.2	200 Maintenance of Traffic (Contract Item N	LS	1					\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
	.3A	300 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline (Oper	LF	36859					\$350.01	\$12,901,018.59
	.3B	301 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline (Oper	LF	21970					\$442.88	\$9,730,073.60
	.3C	302 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline (Oper	LF	39350					\$514.14	\$20,231,409.00
	0.4	400 36-Inch HDPE Return Flow Pipeline (Ho	LF	11551					\$2,127.00	\$24,568,977.00
	.5A	500 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline in Ste	LF	1574					\$1,347.05	\$2,120,256.70
	.5B	501 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline in Ste	LF	187					\$1,488.30	\$278,312.10
	.5C	502 Ductile Iron Return Flow Pipeline in Ste	LF	263					\$1,421.72	\$373,912.36
	.6A	600 Butterfly Valves, 30-Inch, Direct Buried	EA	15					\$25,723.17	\$385,847.55
	.6B	601 Butterfly Valves 30-Inch, In Vault (Contr	EA	9					\$78,486.92	\$706,382.28
	.6C	602 Butterfly Valves, 30-Inch, In Vault with	EA	1					\$152,487.44	\$152,487.44
	.7A	700 Air Valve Assemblies, Type I (Contract I	EA	18					\$82,718.12	\$1,488,926.16
	.7B	701 Air Valve Assemblies, Type II (Contract	EA	13					\$69,751.98	\$906,775.74

**Waukesha Water Utility, City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, Contract Package 6 (#6923865)**

Owner: Waukesha Water Utility

Solicitor: Greeley and Hansen LLC

05/14/2020 10:00 AM CDT

				BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3		
0.8	800	Blow-Off Assemblies (Contract Item No.	EA	22			\$24,996.15	\$549,915.30
0.9	900	Cathodic Protection (Contract Item No.	LS	1			\$744,998.00	\$744,998.00
0.1	1000	Base Course (Contract Item No. 10 for	TON	35308			\$37.00	\$1,306,396.00
.11A	1100	Road Pavement, Asphalt (Contract Item	TON	5690			\$104.65	\$595,458.50
.11B	CP5-1	Road Pavement, 8-Inch Concrete (Contr	SY	6820			\$70.20	\$478,764.00
.11C	CP5-1	Road Pavement, 9-Inch Concrete (Contr	SY	586			\$77.16	\$45,215.76
.11D	CP5-1	Road Pavement, 10-Inch Concrete (Con	SY	7175			\$74.25	\$532,743.75
.11E	CP5-1	Road Pavement, Mill and Overlay (Cont	SY	56594			\$11.61	\$657,056.34
0.1	1200	Final Pavement Markings (Contract Iter	LS	1			\$188,459.58	\$188,459.58
0.1	1300	Curb and Gutter (Contract Item No. 13	LF	6632			\$40.50	\$268,596.00
.14A	1400	Pedestrian Pavement, Asphalt (Contract	TON	2588			\$88.91	\$230,099.08
.14B	1401	Pedestrian Pavement, Concrete Sidewa	SY	180			\$89.10	\$16,038.00
.15A	1500	Driveway Pavement, Asphalt (Contract	TON	148			\$242.30	\$35,860.40
.15B	1501	Driveway Pavement, Concrete (Contract	SY	1515			\$88.70	\$134,380.50
0.2	1600	Erosion and Sedimentation Control (Co	LS	1			\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
0.2	1700	Landscape, Wetland, and Agricultural R	SY	26755			\$11.67	\$312,230.85
0.2	1800	Disposal of Impacted Soil and Groundw	TON	3438			\$48.14	\$165,505.32
.19A	1900	HDPE Conduit (Contract Item No. 19A f	LF	10000			\$6.00	\$60,000.00
.19B	1901	Polymer-Concrete Handholes (Contract	EA	5			\$1,830.00	\$9,150.00
0.2	2000	Landscape Restoration within I-43 Righ	LS	1			\$647,750.54	\$647,750.54
.21A	2100	Resident Project Representative's Field	LS	1			\$80,900.00	\$80,900.00
.21B	2101	One Additional Month of Resident Proj	EA	6			\$6,742.00	\$40,452.00
0.2	2200	Outfall Facilities (Contract Item No. 18	LF	1			\$2,887,000.00	\$2,887,000.00
0.2	2300	Process Control System Integration (Co	LS	1			\$149,494.95	\$149,494.95
0.2	2400	18-Inch Sanitary Sewer (Open Cut)(Con	LF	3963			\$5,863.98	\$23,238,952.74
0.3	2500	Sewer Manholes (Contract Item No. 21	EA	12			\$27,698.64	\$332,383.68
0.3	2600	18-Inch Sanitary Sewer Connection to E	LS	1			\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
0.3	2700	60th Street Lift Station Bypass Pumping	LS	1			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0.3	2800	60th Street Lift Station Demolition (Cor	LS	1			\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
.29A	2900	Additional Quantities, Earth Excavation	CY	2000			\$30.13	\$60,260.00
.29B	2901	Additional Quantities, Rock Excavation	CY	440			\$64.35	\$28,314.00
.29C	2902	Additional Quantities, Select Fill (Contra	CY	1220			\$19.62	\$23,936.40
.29D	2903	Additional Quantities, Flowable Fill and	CY	2000			\$45.88	\$91,760.00
.29E	2904	Additional Quantities, Pipe Bedding (Co	CY	1220			\$30.87	\$37,661.40
.29F	2905	Additional Quantities, Class D Concrete	CY	1500			\$128.82	\$193,230.00
.29G	2906	Additional Quantities, Geotextile Fabric	SF	20000			\$0.07	\$1,400.00
.29H	2907	Additional Quantities, Polystyrene Insul	SF	4000			\$1.50	\$6,000.00
.29I	2908	Additional Quantities, Groundwater Ba	EA	20			\$1,187.26	\$23,745.20
<b>Bid Alternate No.1 Allowance Items</b>								
.A1	A100	Disposal of Unforeseen Impacted Mate	-	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
.A2	A101	Disposal of Unforeseen Impacted Mate	-	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
.A3	A102	Unforeseen Landscape, Wetland, and A	-	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
.A4	A103	Culvert under Driveway to Outfall Facili	-	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
.A5	A104	Abandoned Gas Main Asbestos Abatem	-	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						\$60,200,000.00	\$65,075,325.00	\$74,500,425.59